This

ADDENDUM 1 TO MASTER CONTRACT

Addendum 1 ("Addendum”) modifies the Mater Contract entered into between Infor (US), Inc. (“Infor”) and the City of Corpus

Christi on May 15, 2013 and is effective as of . All of the capitalized terms not otherwise defined in this Addendum
have the same respective meanings as contained in the Master Contract. The sections of the Master Contract that are not expressly

modi

fied or replaced by this Addendum shall remain in effect pursuant to their terms.

The following documents are hereby added to the Master Contract as Exhibits:

a. Exhibit 15. Order Form for the Hansen Component Systems dated
b. Exhibit 16. Statement of Work for the implementation of the Hansen Component Systems dated
c. Exhibit 17. Change Order 1 dated :

2. Exhibit 1 to the Master Contract is hereby amended as follows:
The following additional fees are added to the Master Contract in addition to those set forth in Exhibit 1:
Item Applicable Exhibit(s) for Pricing Initial Term (if Fixed Price
Terms applicable)
Licenses Exhibit 15 Perpetual $324,100.00
Support Exhibit 15 1 year $64,820
Services Exhibit 16 Not applicable $1,194,444.00
Hosting and Managed Services | Exhibit 17 As set forth on $500/month*
the change order

*Initial Annual Fee as set forth on the Change Order

For Infor (US), Inc.

For City of Corpus Christi

(Authorized Signature) Fd (Authorized Signature)
Patricia Elias
(Printed Name) (Printed Name)

Associate General Counsel

(Title) (Title)
November 20, 2013
(Date) (Date)



